Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors, the 
consent of the Members of the Company, be and is hereby 
accorded to revise the remuneration of Mr. Pankaj Bajaj 
(DIN: 00024735), Chairman cum Managing Director of the 
Company, from existing ₹ 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
and Seventy Five Lakhs) per annum to ₹ 2,25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crore and Twenty Five Lakhs) per annum, for a period 
commencing from October 1, 2023 till June 30, 2024, with 
such suitable increments as may be recommended by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approved by 
the Board of Directors from time to time, the details of which

[...]

documents for issue of Entitlement Letter. The Members can 
attach the Entitlement Letter and other required documents 
and file Form IEPF-5 for claiming the dividend and/or shares 
available on www.iepf.gov.in.

The Company had, accordingly, transferred ₹ 1,60,324/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twenty Four only) and ₹ 6,01,430/- (Rupees Six Lakhs One 
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty only) being the unpaid 
and unclaimed dividend amount relating to the year 2014-
2015 and 2015-2016 respectively along with the underlying 
shares to the IEPF. The said details have also been uploaded 
on the website of the IEPF. Members may note that shares as

[...]

relating to business mentioned under Item No. 4 and 5 of the accompanying Notice:

ITEM NO. 4 
The Members are informed that the Shareholders of the Company 
at the thirty sixth AGM of the Company held on September 22, 
2021 had approved to pay annual remuneration of ₹ 1,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore and Fifty Lakhs) to Mr. Pankaj Bajaj  
(DIN: 00024735), Chairman cum Managing Director of the Company, 
with such suitable yearly increments from time to time subject to 
the maximum of ₹ 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores) per annum 
for a period of three years with effect from July 1, 2021.

[...]

The Members are further informed that on the recommendations 
of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board of 
Directors at their meeting held on August 9, 2022 increased the 
remuneration of Mr. Pankaj Bajaj (DIN: 00024735), Chairman cum 
Managing Director of the Company from ₹ 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore and Fifty Lakhs) per annum to ₹ 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore and Seventy Five Lakhs) per annum with effect from 
April 1, 2022.

It is further informed that Mr. Pankaj Bajaj is also the Managing 
Director of Eldeco Infrastructure and Properties Limited (“EIPL”) 
and currently drawing remuneration of ₹ 3,20,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Crore and Twenty Lakhs) per annum (excluding perquisites) 
from EIPL. Further, in terms of Schedule V Part II Section V of the 
Act, a managerial person shall draw remuneration from one or both 
companies, provided that the total remuneration drawn from the 
companies does not exceed the higher maximum limit admissible

[...]

requested to approve the following proposals w.r.t. payment of 
remuneration to Mr. Pankaj Bajaj (DIN: 00024735), Chairman cum 
Managing Director of the Company, with effect from October 1, 
2023 till June 30, 2024, through Special Resolution:

(i)	 increase in the remuneration from ₹ 1,75,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore and Seventy Five Lakhs) per annum to 
₹ 2,25,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Twenty Five Lakhs) 
per annum; and

(ii)	 increase the maximum admissible limit of ₹ 5,00,00000/- 
(Rupees Five Crores) to ₹ 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores).

The additional information as required under Section II of Part II of Schedule V of the Act with respect to